Participate in meetings and webinars via conference call or other online 

media, such as Microsoft Teams or Zoom. 

I. Compensation  

1. County shall pay Contractor for services rendered at the rate of ONE 
HUNDERED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO/CENTS ($125.00) per hour. 
The not to exceed amount of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 
($25,000.00) per fiscal year for a total not to exceed of FIFTY THOUSAND AND 
NO/100 ($50,000.00) for the term of the contract, January 1, 2026 – June 30, 
2027. 

2. Contractor shall bill County monthly in arrears, with documentation as to dates, 
hours and type of services rendered.